UNOFFICIA8L7C%C2I?EM£352P

WD

COOK LUUQP 'n.ii e
QFUl\ l‘ Leimid chlcago Fee

1987 MAR 27 AW [1: U1 07162325 Mortgage q

THIS AMENDMENT dated as of March 29, 1987 (the "First Mortgage
Amendment") is entered into among NORTHBROOK CORPORATION (the
"Company") and CONTINENTAL ILLINOIS NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST

COMPANY OF® CHICAGO ("Continental"),

FIRST AMENDMENT TO MORTGAGE

A. VHUREAS, the Company, Continental, individually, J.
Henry Schrroder Bank & Trust Company ("Schroder"), (Continental
and Schroder( cach called a "Bank" and collectively called the
"Banks"} and Continental as Agent (the "Agent") for itself and
Schroder entered into that certain Term Loan Agreement dated as
of November 12, 1985, as amended (the "Term Loan Agreement"):;

B. WHEREAS, the Company and Continental entered into that
certain Line of Credit 2yreement dated as of November 12, 1985,
as amended {(the "Line of Tiedit Agreement");

c. WHEREAS, the Company andé Continental have executed a
First Amendment to Line of Credit Agreement ("First Line of
Credit Amendment") of even date ozrewith, amending the Line of
Credit Agreement so that, among ot:ker things, the maximum amount
of the Credit (as such term is defined therein) was increased

from $1,000,000.00 to $5,000,000.00;

D. WHEREAS, in connection with the iplrease in the maximum
amount of the Credit under the Line of (redit Agreement, the
Company desired to prepay the Loans undel the Term Loan
Agreement and the Replacement Promissory Note issued thereunder
by the aggregate amount of $3,000,000.00 and to revise the
scheduled amortization of said Loans and Replacemen: Promissory
Note as more fully set forth under the Fifth Amendment to Term
Loan Agreement ("Fifth Term Loan Amendment") of  even date
herewith and the Consolidated Replacement Note described therein;

E. WHEREAS, immediately prior to the execution of the
Fifth Term Loan Amendment and this First Mortgage Amendment by
the Company and Continental, Schroder sold to Continental the
Replacement Promissory Note issued to Schroder pursuant to the
Third Amendment to the Term Loan Agreement, together with all of
Schroder's rights in, to and under the Term Loan Agreement;

F. WHEREAS, the Company and Continental individually, and

as successor in interest through purchase of the rights of
Schroder, have eXxecuted the Fifth Term Loan Amendment to amend
the Term Loan Agreement to make certain additional changes to
certain covenants and other provisions contained therein as are

more fully set forth in the Fifth Term Loan Amendment;

1303r

&
i
p]
N
W
&
¥y




- UNOFFICIAL COPY




.
23 25

UNOFFICIAL (;,OCI)D

-2~

G. WHEREAS, to secure the payment and performance of all
lJiabilities and obligations of the Company under the Term Loan
Agreement and Line of Credit Agreement, the Company delivered to
the Banks a mortgage encumbering the property described on
Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof, which mortgage
was dated November 13, 1985, and recorded as Document No.
85288507 on November 19, 1985 in the Recorder's Office of Cook

County, Illinois {"Mortgage"); and

H. WHEREAS, the Company and Continental wish to amend the
Mortgage ~to provide expressly that it shall secure (i) the
Company's indebtedness evidenced by the Consclidated Replacement
Note issued pursuant to the Fifth Term Loan Agreement and the
Promissory KobLe issued pursuant to the First Line of C(Credit
Amendment; and fji) the Company's payment and performance of its
liabilities and obligations under the Term Loan Agreement as
amended by the Fifch Term Loan Amendment and the Line of Credit
Agreement as amended by the First Line of Credit Amendment.

NOW THEREFORE, in "ronsideration of the premises set forth
herein and for other good and valuable consideration the receipt
and sufficiency of which ar: hereby acknowledged by each of the
parties hereto, the Company &nd Continental for itself, and as
successor in interest through purchase ¢f the rights of Schroder

under the Term Loan Adreement, lLeceby agree as follows:

SECTION 1. CERTIFICATION. The <C(eoingany hereby certifies that
after giving effect to the amendments-contained herein it will
be in full compliance with all provisjons of the Mortgage and
that after giving effect to this First Mortgage Amendment no
Event of Default (as defined in the Mortyaye} has occurred and
is continuing. The Company further <certifies that all
representations and warranties made by it in &the Mortgage are
true and correct as of the date hereof and will remain true and

correct for the term of the Mortgage.

SECTION 2. DEFINED TERMS. Terms defined in the Morisage, Term
Loan Agreement or Line of Credit Agreement not otherwiss defined
herein shall have the same meanings herein as in such other

documents,

SECTION 3. AMENDMENTS TO MORTGAGE. The Mortgage is hereby
amended as follows:

3.1 All references to Schroder shall be deleted.

3.2 The words "each", "any", "either", "neither",
"both" or similar words when prefacing the words "Bank" or
"Banks" shall be deleted.

S2E29TLR



UNOFFICIAL coPY ']




UNOFFICIAL COPY

87162320

-3-

3.3 The terms "Banks" and "the Agent" shall be
redefined wherever the same shall appear throughout the Term
Loan Agreement to mean Continental acting for itself as the
sole continuing lender under the Term Loan Agreement,

3.4 Neither Continental nor the Company shall be
required to give any notice or seek any consent from
Schroder, and Continental shall not be required to notify or
to “zeek the consent of itself as successor in interest
through the purchase of the rights of Schreoder under the

Term YLcan Agreement,

3.5 7 All deliveries, notices or consents required to be
made, givein or obtained to or from the Agent or the Banks
shall henceforth be made, given or obtained as applicable

solely to or from Continental.

3.6 Recital 5. is amended to replace the reference to
"One Million Dollars ($1,000,000.00}" with "Five Million

Dollars ($5,000,000,003",

3.7 Recital <C.(i}) is amended to provide that the
Demand Note in the principal amount of One Million Dollars
($1,000,000.00) has been reviaced by a Demand Note, of even
date herewith, in the principal amount of Five Million

Dollars ($5,000,000.00).

3.8 Recitals C.(ii) and (i1 _are amended to provide
that the two Term Notes in the rrinsipal amounts not to
exceed Eleven Million Nine Hundred. . and Seventy Thousand
Dollars ($11,970,000.00) and Seven -Million and Thirty
Thousand Dollars ($7,030,000.00) are  replaced by the
Consolidated Replacement Note, a term note ain the principal
amount not to exceed Nineteen Miliion bollars

($19,000,000.00).

3.9 Recital D. is amended to delete the/ following
reference: "{ii) a Security Agreement, of even date lrerewith
by which Mortgagor assigned to Mortgagee a continuing
security interest in Continental Certificate of Deposit No.
464933 in the amount of $1,000,000.00 and any replacements

therefor or proceeds thereof".

3,10 The term "Term Loan Agreement” shall mean, and
this Mortgage shall secure, that certain Term Loan Agreement
dated November 12, 1985, as in effect on the date of the
Fifth Term Loan Amendment and as the same may be amended
thereby and as it may subsequently from time to time be
amended, supplemented or modified.

1303r

SZE29TL8




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY
8716232

9

b

3,11 The term "Line of Credit Agreement™ shall mean,
and this Mortgagqge shall secure, that certain Line of Credit
Agreement dated November 12, 1985, as the same may be
modified by the First Line of Credit Amendment and as it may
suggggugntly from time to time be amended, supplemented or
modified.

3.12 Add to Subparagraph 6.1(c): "All future advances
shall be secured on a priority basis whether the entire
aimcunt shall have been advanced this date or at a later
datz,- whether having been advanced, they shall have been
repaid “in part or in full and further advances made at a
later  dg.@, or whether the future advances are of the same
or a diffzient kind or guality as the original advances or
whether relaced thereto."

3.13 The "tecm "Prime Rate" shall be replaced by the
term "Reference Rata" which shall have the meaning given in
the First Line of Credit Agreement.

SECTION 4, BINDING EFFECT. This First Mortgage Amendment shall
be binding upon the parties and their respective successors and
assigns, Except as hereby exbressly amended, the Mortgage shall
remain in full force and etrzct and is hereby ratified and
confirmed in all respects. Each reference in the Mortgage to
"this Mortgage", "hereunder", "hecreof”, ™herein" or words of
like import, and each reference to the Mortgage in the Notes,
the Term Loan Agreement, the Line of Credit Agreement and in the
other instruments executed and delivered pursuant to the Term
Loan Agreement and the Line of Credit Agr=cment shall mean and
be a reference to the Mortgage, as amendzd by this First
Mortgage Amendment and as it may be from tiwnz ‘to time amended,
supplemented or modified.

SECTION 5., PRIORITY. The parties intend that this First
Mortgage Amendment shall not adversely affect the ‘security and
priority of the Mortgage to the detriment of the Mortcaygee, The
Obligations and the Line of Credit Agreement and the 7'e:m Loan
Agreement, all as amended, shall be entitled to the security and
priority of the Mortgage as of its initial execution and
recording. All rights against all other parties are hereby

reserved,

rttest: NORTHBROOK CORPORATION
ay: | g 1744;# By:

ritie: Semderos Titlg

[SEAL]

1303r

SZE29T1L8




UNOFFICIAL COPY

g [ 6 23 25

-H=-

CONTINENTAL QNOIS NATIONAL BANK
AND TRUSZT COMPANY OF CHICAGO

I. }
Tl{/ W f . .}LI l ’ f\_r:-

@
-3
jub
£
N
W
&
%4




UNOFFICIAIE QIO

6 23 2 5

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
)88,

COUNTY OF LavK )

1, &Qr7vn5w1ﬁiakhkggﬂrnj , a Notary Public in and for

said County, 1in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY

that Uhes 8. SNen ., personally known to me to be
President of NOQRTHBROOX CORPORATION, a

the
Delaware ccrporation, and De€nnis T, Huret , personally

known to me +to- be the Secretary of said
corporation, and-personally known to me to be the same persons
whose names are subsciibed to the foregoing instrument, appeared
before me this day in peissn and severally acknowledged that as

such President and Secretary

of said corporation, and caused the corporate seal of said
corporation to be affixed thereto, pursuant to authority, given
by the Board of Directors of said corpsration as their free and
voluntary act, and as the free and voluntzry act and deed of
said corporation, for the uses and purposes thereirn set forth,

GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal fhi542éfﬁhday

of March , 1987.

bodng s

Notary Publi

My Commission Expires:

M Conisin k(e 28, 199

2257e

G228




UNOFFICIAL

STATE OF ILLINCIS )
) SS

COUNTY OF ﬂ&ﬂéz )
I, _QZLLQAJVQQ, %%&0%%€¢\ , @ Notary Public in

and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY

that AJ&LH 4/ Zﬁ@pue;a ; Vice President of the within named
J . .
CONTINENTAL TLLINOIS NATIORAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO,

a national bauking association, and CULQL,<§JL&ELX£Qf“ '
’ v

Banking Officer of said Bank, personally known to me to be the

COPY
71 6 2

8 3 2

S

same persons whoSe . names are subscribed to the foregoing

instrument as such - &4. Vice President and

Banking Officer, respectively, and to me personally known to be
such officers of said Bank, appeared before me this day in
person and acknowledged that they signed and delivered the said
instrument as their own free and volvatary act and deed of said
Bank, for the uses and purposes therein 'set forth; and the said
Banking Officer did also then and there acknowledge that he, as
custodian of the corporate seal of saig Bank, J4id affix the'said
corporate seal of said instrument, as his own frege and voluntary
act, and as the free and voluntary act and deed oi ~s=id Bank,
for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and Notarial seal this ﬁ%ééi day of

‘ﬁM\/ ,]9% .

Q@,um@p %‘%ﬂxtwm

Notary Public

My comeission expires:

6t 4, G99

D

'R2Ze29128




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

Chicago Fee :ortgage
Page 1 of 1

EXHIEIT A
LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PARCEL 1:
Lot 25 in Block 1 in Muckingham Second Addition to Lake View in

the North East 1/4 ocf Section 20, Township 40 North, Range 14
East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Coock County, Illinois.

PARCEL 2:

Lot 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9 and 10 un \Block 1 in Buckingham's
Second Addition to Lake View in thwe North East 1/4 of Section
20, Township 40 North, Range 14 East of the Third Principal

Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.

A G o.

Permanent Tax Nos: 14-20-213-023-0000
14-20-215-020-0000 (Lot 4} Y- commmd addrgan
14-20-213~021-0000 (Lot 3) } 3307F N CMA.K Cﬁi&j”/ /L

14-20-215-019-0000 (Lot 5)
14-20-215-032~0000 (Lot 6) oy '
14-20-215-036~0000 (Lot 7) )~ Commen st  laak SH
14-20-215~040~0000 (Lots 6&7) & 2 +aAl-AF IV I

14-20-215-035=~0000 (Lot § A L
14=-20~215- 0150000 (Lot 9; Chlcuﬁa p I

14-20-215~014-0000 (Lot 10) 9_’._\

Trotrument Proponed 197
o Mad o
Vo kum |
@nbz_%jx;//; nols /Ua;f?'ﬂm/ [Sond a Jrust (o aj Cbca?b
105 W Odame, gk j/oo-r

Clu‘cpf)) /L 0LD3

30X 839 v
I

This 1ot s bvmdwreol L’V 331;338)'5;:;;;3

A East
ofcﬂfm 5'4'&14' Gnd- Approx, 120 FE
Soudh vf Grace in Chiwgo, IL.
(Lot 25)

S2ZE291L8




